benefit manager * * *, a pharmacy benefit manager affiliate, or 576 

pharmacy services administrative organization for noncompliance 577 

with the provisions of the Sections 73-21-151 through 73-21-163, 578 

in amounts of not less than One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00) per 579 

violation and not more than Twenty-five Thousand Dollars 580 

($25,000.00) per violation.  Each day that a pharmacy benefit 581 

manager or pharmacy services administrative organization does 582 

business in this state without a license is deemed a separate 583 

violation.  The board shall prepare a record entered upon its 584